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TIPS & TRICKS

PAPER

PAPER CAN BE FOLDED OR STACKED (UP TO 4 PIECES) TO CUT MULTIPLE COPIES
OF THE SAME DIE AT ONCE — JUST MAKE SURE TO DEPRESS THE HANDLE A FEW
EXTRA TIMES TO CUT ALL THE WAY THROUGH THE PAPER.

MATERIALS

[F YOU CAN CUT IT WITH A SCISSORS — YOU CAN PROBABLY DIE CUT IT!
PAPER, CARD STOCK, POSTER BOARD, FELT, FABRIC, BUBBLE WRAP, SANDPAPER...
NOT SURE — JUST ASK!

LAMINATING

[F YOU WANT YOUR INDIVIDUAL SHAPES TO BE LAMINATED — LAMINATE THE PAPER
FIRST AND THEN CUT THE SHAPE.
CUT ONCE AND DONE]!

FOLDED or CONNECTED CUTS

WANT TO MAKE A BOOK OR A STREAMER EFFECT? TURN TO THE LAST PAGES OF
THIS BOOK FOR A HOW-TO GUIDE.

LRC-N STAFF HAVE CREATED A PICTURE REFERENCE TO ASSIST YOU IN DECIDING
WHICH DIES ARE BEST FOR YOUR PROJECT. VIEW THE VISUAL PHOTO GUIDES
BELOW. Regular Die Cuts A.pdf
Regular Die Cuts B.pdf
XL Die Cuts A.pdf :
‘ * @ XL Die Cuts B.pdf O '
XL Die Cuts C.pdf
XL Die Cuts D.pdf
. ‘ t XL Die Cuts E.pdf A i "
Border Die Cuts DD.pdf
‘ ‘ ‘ Font and Number Styles.pdf
Construction Paper Colors.pdf ‘ ‘

How-To Guide
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ALPHABETICAL LISTING SIZE
#1

100TH DAY, WORD XL
ABRAHAM LINCOLN

ABRAHAM LINCOLN XL
ACCORDIAN FOLD #1 DD
ACORN

AFRICA

AFRICAN KINARA XL
AIRPLANE

ALLIGATOR

AMBULANCE

ANCHOR

ANGEL

ANGEL

ANGEL

ANGEL XL
ANGEL XL
ANT

ANTARCTICA

APPLE TINY
APPLE

APPLE

APPLE CAL
APPLE

APPLE XL
APPLE XL
APPLE, CLEAR CROP

ARMS, REACHING XL
ARROW

ARROWS

ASIA

ASTRONAUT

ATOM

AUSTRALIA

AWARD

AWARD

AWARD SEALS

AWARD, BOOKMARK

AWARENESS RIBBON

AWARENESS RIBBON XL
BABY
BABY BOTTLE XL
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DIE #
542
286A
66
81A
158
115
203
22A
116
117
407
118
85
320
508
136A
66A
310
204
54
82
119
230
493
16A
235A
517
333A
108
410
205
406
373
206
34
567
628
263
394
229A
280
55A



BABY CARRIAGE
BABY RATTLE #2

BACK TO SCHOOL, WORD
BACK TO SCHOOL, WORD

BACKPACK

BADGE, SHERIFF
BADGES, SHIELDS
BAG #1

BAG #2

BAG #3

BAG #6

BAG, SHOPPING
BALL, BAT AND GLOVE
BALLET DANCER
BALLET SHOES
BALLOON, CLEAR
BALLOONS
BALLOONS #1
BALLOONS #2
BANANA

BANNER

BARACK OBAMA
BARN

BARN

BASEBALL
BASEBALL
BASEBALL HAT
BASEBALL PLAYER
BASKET

BASKET

BASKET #3
BASKET/BUSHEL
BASKETBALL
BASKETBALL
BASKETBALL PLAYER
BAT, ANIMAL
BAT, BALL AND GLOVE
BATHTUB

BAT

BEACH CHAIR #2
BEACH TOWEL
BEACH UMBRELLA
BEAR
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XL
XL

DD
XL
XL
XL
XL

XL
XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL
XL

281
454
581
303A
293A
645
627
17B
3A
287A
263A
42A
31
278
586
518
109
169A
170A
42
173A
604
121
182A
610
310A
142A
325
169
67A
459
68A
609
312A
409
122
31
147 A
320A
455
456
457
327



BEAR #2, SOLID

BEAR MASK

BEAR, OPEN STOMACH
BEAR, TEDDY

BEAR, TEDDY

BEAR, TEDDY #1C

BEAR, TEDDY #2, SOLID

BEAR, TEDDY #3, STANDING

BEAVER
BED

BEE

BEE

BEE

BEEHIVE

BEEHIVE

BEETLE, BUG

BELL

BELL

BELLS

BELLS

BIB

BICYCLE

BIG BEN

BINGO CARD
BIRCH LEAF

BIRD

BIRD #1

BIRD #1

BIRD #3

BIRD #4, DOVE
BIRD OF PARADISE
BIRD, CARDINAL
BIRD, PARAKEET
BIRD, QUAIL
BIRTHDAY CAKE
BIRTHDAY CAKE
BIRTHDAY CAKE
BIRTHDAY CAKE #2
BIRTHDAY CAKE SLICE
BIRTHDAY, WORD
BOAT, SAIL

BOAT, SAIL

BOAT, TUGBOAT
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XL

TINY
DD
XL

XL

XL

XL
XL

XL
XL

XL
XL
XL
XL

110
256A
59
28
3B
52A
110
273A
273
458
271
401
582
631
144A
345
86
316
272A
272A
575
415
134A
257A
664
640
123
274
89
124
216
460
353
486
47
125
230A
294A
183A
86A
39
236
188



BONE

BOOK STAND

BOOK, CLOSED

BOOK, CLOSED

BOOK, OPEN

BOOK, OPEN

BOOK, PAGES
BOOKMARK, AWARD
BOOKMARK, BUTTERFLY

BOOKMARK, CHRISTMAS DEER

BOOKMARK, DINOSAUR
BOOKMARK, ELEPHANT
BOOKMARK, ELF
BOOKMARK, FROG
BOOKMARK, GHOST
BOOKMARK, HEART
BOOKMARK, PENCIL
BOOKMARK, READ
BOOKMARK, STAR
BOOKMARK, TEDDY BEAR
BOOKS, SHELVED
BOOKWORM

BOOT, COWBOQOY
BOOTS, RAIN

BOTTLE, BABY
BOTTOM WHEEL

BOW

BOW

BOWLING BALL & PIN
BOWLING BALL AND PIN
BOX

BOX #1

BOX #2

BOX #29

BOX #4A

BOX #48B

BOX #5

BOX #6

BOX #7

BOX, DOOR HANGER
BOX, MILK CARTON
BOX, TAKEOUT
BOXCAR, TRAIN
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DD

XL

XL
XL

XL

XL
XL

DD

XL

XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL

126
4B
654
160A
127
40A
41A
263
262
128
129
19
358
312
130
131
337
552
132
30
245A
11
615
441
55A
33A
233
258
648
461
317A
133
179A
262A
93A
94A
96A
95A
97A
148A
327A
243A
94



BOY

BOY

BOY

BOY #2

BOY, GENERIC
BRIDGE GOLDENGATE
BROCCOLT

BRONCO
BRONTOSAURUS, DINOSAUR
BRUSH AND COMB
BUFFALO

BUG, BEETLE

BUG COMBO
BULLETIN BOARD REACHING ARMS
BUNNY

BUNNY

BUNNY MASK
BURGER

BUS

BUS, SCHOOL
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY
BUTTERFLY, BOOKMARK
BUTTONS

CABIN, LOG
CABOOSE, TRAIN
CACTUS

CAKE

CAKE

CAKE

CAKE SLICE

CAKE, BIRTHDAY
CAKE, BIRTHDAY
CALCULATOR
CALDRON/POT OF 6OLD
CALLOUTS
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XL
DD

XL

XL
XL

XL

XL
XL
DD
XL

TINY
XL

XL
XL
XL
XL

XL
XL

103
520
546
300
98A
418
359
405
57
436
462
345
472
333A
501
239A
240A
523
49
264A
68
69
256
374
497
115A
238A
268B
36A
262
488
277A
93
134
195A
294A
230A
183A
47
125
246A
14A
234



CALLOUTS
CAMEL

CAMERA
CAMERA/MOVIE
CAMERA/PHOTO
CANDLE

CANDLE

CANDLES AND CANDLESTICKS

CANDY CANE

CANDY CANE

CANOE W/PADDLE

CANDY CANE

CAPTION BOXES

CAPTION BOXES

CAR

CAR #4

CAR, MINIVAN

CAR, VOLKSWAGON

CARD, SCALLOP
CARD/TULIP 3-D
CARDINAL, BIRD
CAROLERS

CARRIAGE, BABY

CART, SHOPPING
CASSETTE TAPE

CASTLE

CASTLE

CAT

CAT

CAT #2

CAT #3

CAT TAILS

CAT, HALLOWEEN
CATERPILLAR
CATERPILLAR/SNAKE BODY
CATERPILLAR/SNAKE HEAD
CATERPILLAR/SNAKE HEAD
CATERPILLAR/SNAKE TAIL
CELLO

CELLPHONE, TELEPHONE
CENT SIGN

CHAIR

CHAIR
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XL

XL
XL

XL

XL

XL
XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

177A
135
306
45A
69A
136
255
537
225
660
264
284A
234
177A
266
431
346
222
306A
59A
460
143A
281
91A
642
137
219A
502
271A
272
350
376
78
65A
76
73
74
75
214A
384
231
185A
455



CHAIR #1

CHAIR #2

CHECKMARK
CHEERLEADER

CHICK

CHICKEN (BB)
CHILDREN

CHILDREN

CHIPMUNK
CHRISTMAS CAROLERS
CHRISTMAS HORN
CHRISTMAS LIGHT
CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT
CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT #1
CHRISTMAS STOCKING
CHRISTMAS TREE
CHRISTMAS TREE #1
CHRISTMAS TREE #2
CHRISTMAS WREATH
CHURCH #2

CIRCLE, SCALLOPED
CIRCLE 2.5"

CIRCLE 4"
CIRCLE 4" CLEAR
CIRCLE, CLEAR 2.5"
CIRCLES 1"

CIRCLES 2" AND 4"
CIRCLES 3" & 2"
CIRCLES 3" & 2"
CIRCLES 3/4"

CIRCLES 4" & 1"
CIRCLES 8" & 2"

CIRCUS TENT

CITY

CITY HALL

CLASS OF, WORD
CLOCK

CLOCK FACE AND HANDS
CLOCK FACE AND HANDS
CLOCK HANDS
CLOTHES #1

CLOTHES #2

CLOTHES #3
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XL
XL

DD
DD

XL
XL

XL

XL
XL
XL

XL
XL
DD
XL
XL

XL
XL

XL
XL
XL

442
149A
145A

305

44

504

20B

658

416
143A

9A

228

338

97
70A
38

254

71A

15A

193

579

229

632

514

516

212

638

26
77
319

205A
247 A
21B
146A
301A
58
118A
140A
139
188A
189A
190A



CLOTHES #4
CLOTHESPIN
CLOTHING ACCESSORIES

CLOTHING, DOCTOR, PARAMEDIC AND

POLICE

CLOTHING, FIREFIGHTER
CLOUDS

CLOUDS

CLOWN

CLOWN

CLOWN #2

COINS, DIME AND DOLLAR
COINS, NICKEL AND QUARTER
COINS, PENNY AND HALF DOLLAR
COLLAGE, PICTURE FRAME
COMB AND BRUSH

COMEDY MASK

COMPUTER, DESKTOP
COMPUTER, DESKTOP
COMPUTER, LABTOP

CONE 3-D

CONE 3-D

CONFETTI

CORAL

CORN EAR/VEGETABLE GROUP
CORNUCOPTIA / HORN OF PLENTY
COVERED WAGON

COVERED WAGON #2

cOwW

COW/CALF

COWBOY

COWBOY BOOT

COWBOY HAT

COWGIRL

CRAB

CRAYON

CRAYON

CRAYON BOX

CRAYONS

CROWN

CROWN #1

CROWN FOLDED

CUBE 3-D
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XL

XL

DD
DD

XL
XL
DD
DD
DD
XL
XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

TINY
DD

DD

191A
438
192A

78B
798
140
283A
101
650
99A
75B
76B
77B
57A
436
152A
29
100A
513
361
101A
463
464
141
72A
470
471
142
360
279
615
616
417
143
144
44A
603
489
10B
210
558
362



CUBE 3-D

CUBE 3-D

CUP

CUPCAKE

CUPCAKE

CUPID

CUPID

CYLINDER 3-D

CYLINDER 3-D

DADDY

DAIRY GROUP

DAISY

DAISY #2, FLOWER
DANCER, BALLET

DANCERS

DECEMBER, WORD

DEER, BOOKMARK

DESERT

DESK #2

DESKPLATE APPLE
DIAMOND

DIAMOND

DINOSAUR, BOOKMARK
DINOSAUR, BRONTOSAURUS
DINOSAUR, BRONTOSAURUS
DINOSAUR, PTERODACTYL
DINOSAUR, PTERODACTYL
DINOSAUR, STEGOSAURUS
DINOSAUR, STEGOSAURUS

DINOSAUR, TYRANNOSAURUS
DINOSAUR, TYRANNOSAURUS

DINOSAUR, VELOCIRAPTOR
DIORAMA/ANIMALS
DIORAMA/BARN
DIORAMA/BIRD
DIORAMA/MOUNTAIN
DIORAMA/PLAIN
DIORAMA/RAINFOREST
DIPLOMA

DIPLOMA

DIVER

DOCTOR

DOG, BEAGLE
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XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

DD
DD
XL
DD

XL

XL
XL
XL
XL
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

XL

102A
13A
145
494
43A
146
164A
363
103A
387
200
147
403
278
432
74B
128
40B
171A
7B
534
251A
129
57
196A
148
199A
149
197A
20
198A
344
378
388
31B
398
308
32B
317
261A
479
478
624



DOG, BULLDOG
DOG, PUPPY

DOG, SCOTTIE
DOLLAR SIGN 3"
DOLPHIN
DOMINO DOTS
DOMINO TILES
DONKEY

DONKEY

DONKEY

DOOR HANGER
DOOR HANGER PLAIN
DRAGON

DRAGON #2
DRAGON FLY
DRAGONFLY
DREIDEL
DRINKING GLASS
DRUM AND STICKS
DRUM AND STICKS
DUCK

DUCK

DUCK TOY

EAGLE, BALD

EAR, EYE, NOSE
EASTER LILLY
EGG, CRACKED
EGGS

EIFFEL TOWER
ELEPHANT
ELEPHANT
ELEPHANT
ELEPHANT #1
ELEPHANT #2
ELEPHANT, BOOKMARK
ELF, BOOKMARK
ENVELOPE
ENVELOPE #1
ENVELOPE #4
EUROPE

EYE GLASSES

EYE, NOSE, EAR
F.C. BOTTOM WHEEL
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XL
XL

XL
XL
DD

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL
XL

540
351
17
232
150
252A
253A
307
328
289A
148A
528
151
74A
430
643
275
152
482
215A
153
496
652
617
378
450
154
522
48A
237
495
241A
288A
375
19
358
571
60A
84A
207
563
378
355



F.C. TOP WHEEL
FACE

FALL, WORD
FEATHER
FEBRUARY, WORD
FENCE

FENCE, GATE
FILMSTRIP
FILMSTRIP

FIRE CRACKER
FIRE DOG, SPARKY
FIRE HYDRANT
FIRE STATION
FIRE TRUCK

FIRE TRUCK

FIRE TRUCK
FIREFIGHTERS HAT
FIREMAN

FIRST AID BAG
FISH

FISH

FISH #2

FISH #4

FISH #5

FISH #6

FISH , FANCY
FISH BOWL
FISH/MEAT GROUP
FISHING POLE
FLAG

FLAME
FLAMINGO
FLASH CARD
FLASHCARD HOLDER
FLASHLIGHT
FLASK

FLOWER

FLOWER

FLOWER

FLOWER #1A
FLOWER #18B
FLOWER #3, Tiny
FLOWER #4
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XL
DD
DD
DD

DD
XL

XL
XL

XL
XL

XL

XL

XL

DD

XL

XL
XL

XL
TINY
XL

354
138A
636
18B
678
8B
566
508
92A
476
380
383
150A
156
231A
282A
332A
155
505
539
305A
106
404
487
503
349
162A
202
233A
157
46B
270
12A
11A
90A
321
509
560
565
62
259A

260A



FLOWER PARTS
FLOWER POT

FLOWER POT
FLOWER, ANTHURIUM
FLOWER, CARNATION
FLOWER, CAT TAILS
FLOWER, DAFFODIL
FLOWER, DAISY
FLOWER, DOGWOOD
FLOWER, EASTER LILY
FLOWER, IRIS
FLOWER, PANSY
FLOWER, POPPY
FLOWER, PUSSY WILLOW
FLOWER, ROSE
FLOWER, ROSE
FLOWER, ROSE
FLOWER, ROSE
FLOWER, STACKING
FLOWER, SUNFLOWER
FLOWER, SUNFLOWER
FLOWER, TULIP
FLOWER, WATER LILLY
FLOWERS

FLOWERS

FLOWERS #3, TINY
FOOD PLATE, MY PLATE
FOOD PYRAMID

FOOD PYRAMID

FOOD PYRAMID

FOOD PYRAMID #2 (NEW)
FOOD PYRAMID (OLD)
FOOT

FOOTBALL

FOOTBALL

FOOTBALL

FOOTBALL HELMET
FOOTBALL PLAYER
FOOTBALL PLAYER
FOOTPRINT
FOOTPRINT #2
FOOTPRINT #2
FOOTPRINTS, TINY
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XL

XL

XL
XL

XL
XL

TINY
DD
TINY
XL
TINY
TINY
TINY
XL
XL

XL

XL
TINY

154A
220
304A
218
452
376
219
403
600
450
221
365
451
377
481
663
75A
226A
622
253
37A
237A
339
541
278
158
308A
555
556
557
244A
23A
623
159
311A
611
160
562
625
92
340
280A
161



FORK

FRACTION 1", FRINGE SET #1
FRACTION 1/16, FRINGE SET #1
FRACTION 1/2, FRINGE SET #1
FRACTION 1/4, FRINGE SET #1
FRACTION 1/8, FRINGE SET #1

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/2
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/3
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/4
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/5
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/6
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/8
FRACTION FRINGE 1/16
FRACTION FRINGE 1/2
FRACTION FRINGE 1/4
FRACTION FRINGE 1/8

FRACTION FRINGE WHOLE

FRENCH FRIES
FRIDAY, WORD

FROG

FROG

FROG #2

FROG #2

FROG, BOOKMARK
FROG, LEAPING

FROG, READER

FROGS

FRUIT GROUP
GAMEBOARD

GATE, FENCE

GEAR

GECKO

GEORGE WASHINGTON
GHOST

GHOST

GHOST

GHOST, BOOKMARK
GIFT BOX AND RIBBON
GIFT CARD
GINGERBREAD GIRL
GINGERBREAD HOUSE
GINGERBREAD MAN
GINGERBREAD MAN
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XL
XL
XL
XL
XL

DD

XL

TINY

XL

XL

TINY
XL

XL
DD

XL

XL

14
335
331
334
333
332
198
194
193
197
195
196
323A
325A
322A
321A
324A
649
638
162
499
268
89A
312
402
619
601
201
24A
566
357
392
82A
40
536
51A
130
104A
2B
608
151A
18
281A



GIRAFFE

GIRL

GIRL

GIRL

GIRL #1

GIRL #3

GIRL RUNNING

GIRL, GENERIC

GLASS W/STRAW
GLASS, DRINKING
GLASSES | EYE
GLASSES, EYE

GLOBE #2

GLOVE, BALL AND BAT
GOAT

GOAT

GEORGE WASHINGTON
GOO0SE

GORILLA
GRADUATE BOY HEAD
GRADUATE CAP
GRADUATE CAP
GRADUATE CAP #1B
GRADUATE GIRL HEAD
GRADUATION BOY FIGURE
GRADUATION CAP #1A
GRADUATION GIRL FIGURE
GRAIN GROUP

GRAPES

GRASS

GRASSHOPPER
GRASSHOPPER

GREAT, WORD

GREEK RUINS

GUITAR

GUMBALL MACHINE
HALLOWEEN CAT
HAMMER

HAMSTER

HAND SIGN/ DON'T FORGET
HAND SIGN/ I LOVE YOU
HAND, CHILD

HAND, CLOSED
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XL

DD
XL

XL

XL
XL
XL

DD

XL

XL

163
102
548
521
301
507
585
105A
364
152
563
81B
290A
31
330
158A
65

553
114
633
639
252
113
5A
2A
4A
199
41
22B
329
528
569
106A
276
278A
78
257
347
318
241
32
412



HAND, LIPS, MOUTH
HANDICAP SYMBOL
HANDPRINT, BABY
HAPPY BIRTHDAY, WORD
HAPPY FACE

HAPPY FACE

HAPPY FACE

HAPPY FACES, TINY
HAPPY, WORD

HARD HAT
HASHTAG

HAT, BASEBALL
HAT, BASEBALL
HAT, CHEF

HAT, COWBOY

HAT, SNOW

HAT, SNOW

HAT, SOMBRERO
HAT, STOVEPIPE (DR. SUESS)
HAT, TOP

HEART

HEART

HEART #1A (2 PARTS)
HEART #1B

HEART #1B, SOLID
HEART #2

HEART, CLEAR CROP
HEARTS

HEARTS

HEARTS #1A (2 PARTS)
HEARTS, TINY
HEAT, BOOKMARK
HELICOPTER
HELMET, FOOTBALL
HEN

HEPTAGON
HEPTAGON
HEXAGON
HEXAGON
HEXAGONS, TINY
HIPPOPOTAMUS
HIPPOPOTAMUS
HOCKEY PLAYER
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XL
TINY
XL

XL
XL

XL
XL
XL
XL

XL

XL

DD
DD

XL
XL

TINY

388
293
342
607
90
251
186A
1
85A
605
284
142A
142A
254A
616
591
275A
119A
295A
159A
602
620
10A
474
112
54A
519
48B
578
64
12
131
294
160
326
577
269A
266A
558
290
418
538
561



HOLLY

HOLLY

HONEY POT

HORN #2, SAXOPHONE

HORN OF PLENTY/CORNUCOPIA

HORN, TRUMPET
HORN, TUBA

HORSE

HORSE, BRONCO
HORSE, ROCKING
HORSESHOE

HOT AIR BALLOON
HOT DOG

HOUR GLASS

HOUSE

HOUSE #2

HOUSE #3

HOUSE #4

HOUSE #5

HOUSE (DOORS OPEN)
HOUSE, HAUNTED

I LOVE YOU, WORD
ICE CREAM CONE

ICE CREAM CONE

ICE CREAM SUNDAE
ICICLE

IGUANA
INDIAN/NATIVE AMERICAN
vy

JANUARY, WORD

JAR AND LABEL

JEEP

JELLYFISH
JULY/AUGUST, WORD
KANGAROO AND BABY
KEY #1

KEY #2

KINARA

KITE

KNIFE/SPOON

KOALA

LACING SHOE/SNEAKER
LADDER
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DD
XL

XL

XL
XL

XL

XL
XL
XL
XL

XL

DD

DD
DD
XL

DD
XL

XL

XL
XL

87
5B
279A
277
72A
217A
213A
259
405
23
307A
120
559
341
323
165A
166A
167A
168A
164
79A
467
46
573
644
538
352
60
198
668
139A
526
419
70B
242A
16
447
22A
52
13
240
49A
76A



LADY BUG

LAMB

LANTERN

LATTICE

LEAF

LEAF, BIRCH

LEAF, BIRCH

LEAF, COMBO

LEAF, MAPLE

LEAF, MAPLE

LEAF, MAPLE

LEAF, MAPLE #1
LEAF, MAPLE #2
LEAF, OAK

LEAF, OAK

LEAF, OAK

LEAF. BIRCH
LEAVES

LEAVES #1

LEAVES #3

LEAVES, JUNGLE
LEMON
LEPRECHAUN
LIBERTY BELL
LIBRARY CARD POCKET
LIBRARY SYMBOL
LIGHTBULB
LIGHTHOUSE
LIGHTNING BOLT
LILY PAD

LILY PAD

LINCOLN, ABRAHAM
LINCOLN, ABRAHAM
LION #2

LION #2

LIPS

LIPS, HAND, MOUTH
LIZARD, GECKO
LIZARD, IGUANA
LOCOMOTIVE, TRAIN
LOG CABIN

LOVE, WORD
MAGNIFYING GLASS
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XL
DD

XL
TINY

XL
XL

XL

DD

XL
DD

XL

XL

XL

XL

165
166
318A
348
549
574
208A
592
37
250
666
6A
249A
10
656
209A
664
98
510
511
449
485
324
175A
498
626
83
250A
167
500
236A
66
81A
258
308
168
388
392
351
96
277A
543
322



MAN

MAN

MAN

MANATEE

MAPLE LEAF
MARCH/APRIL, WORD

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.

MASK

MASK, BEAR
MASK, BIRD
MASK, BUNNY
MASK, CAT

MASK, COMEDY
MASK, DOG

MASK, OWL

MASK, PIG

MASK, SUPERHERO
MASK, TRAGEDY
MATH SIGN #2
MATH SIGNS
MATH SIGNS
MATTER, STATES OF
MAY/JUNE, WORD
MEGAPHONE
MENORAH
MERMAID
MICROSCOPE
MINIVAN
MISSING

MITTEN

MITTEN

MITTEN

MITTEN
MOLECULE
MOMMY
MONDAY, WORD
MONEY SIGN, CENT
MONEY SIGN, DOLLAR
MONKEY #3
MOON
MOSQUITO
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XL

DD

XL
DD
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
DD
XL

DD

DD

XL

XL
XL

TINY
XL

DD

298
316A
544
420
666
688
223
655
80A
23B
256A
328A
240A
331A
152A
329A
248A
330A
808
153A
211
191
16B
621
698
63A
25A
187A
238
346
619
107
597
598
276A
239
396
598
231
232
400
24
399



MOTORCYCLE
MOUSE

MOUTH, HAND, LIPS
MOVIE CAMERA
MOVIE CLAPPER
MUG

MUSHROOMS
MUSIC #1

MUSIC NOTES
MUSIC NOTES
MUSIC NOTES
MUSIC NOTES
NAMEPLATE APPLE
NATIVE AMERICAN
NATIVE AMERICAN HEAD
NATIVE AMERICAN MAN
NATIVE AMERICAN WOMAN
NECKTIE

NEW JERSEY

NEW JERSEY

NO SIGN

NORTH AMERICA
NOSE, EYE, EAR
NOVEMBER, WORD
NUMBER SIGN (#)
NURSE

NUT CRACKER

OAK LEAF

OAK LEAF

OBAMA, BARACK
OCTAGON
OCTAGON
OCTOBER, WORD
OCTOPUS

ORANGE

ORGANS #1
ORGANS #2
ORGANS #3
ORGANS #4
ORNAMENT
ORNAMENT
OTTER

OVAL
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XL
XL

TINY

XL
DD

XL

XL

DD

XL

XL

DD

XL
XL
XL
XL

529
261
388
45A
73A
527
170
99
235
492
618
228A
6B
60
215
414
413
7T7A
79
19A
100
208
378
73B
284
408
135A
10
656
604
533
270A
72B
22
437
107A
108A
109A
110A
97
338
424



OVAL

OWL #1

OWL MASK
PADLOCK

PAIL AND SHOVEL
PAINT BRUSH
PAINT BRUSH #2
PAINT CAN
PAINTBRUSH #2
PALETTE

PALM TREE

PANDA

PANTHER

PAPER BAG PUPPET BOY
PAPER BAG PUPPET GIRL
PARAKEET
PARALLELOGRAMS 1" TINY
PARTY HAT

PAW PRINT #1
PEACE SIGN
PEACE, WORD
PEACH

PEANUT

PEAR

PELICAN

PENCIL

PENCIL

PENCIL BOOKMARK
PENCIL BOX
PENNANT
PENQUIN #2
PENTAGON
PENTAGON

PHOTO

PT MATH SIGN 3"
PTANO

PICTURE FRAME
PICTURE FRAME
PICTURE FRAME/COLLAGE
PIE

PIG #2

PIGGY BANK
PILGRIM HAT
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XL

XL

XL

XL
XL

TINY

XL

XL
XL

XL

DD

XL

XL

XL
XL

XL

206A
448
248A
15
172A
172
171
173
646
174
217
177
498
313A
314A
353
288
411
440
593
564
53
389
43
421
83A
530
337
50A
7A
48
578
268A
358
469
216A
572
326A
57A
234A
282
31
64A



PILGRIM MAN
PILGRIM WOMAN
PILLAR
PINATA
PINATA
PINEAPPLE
PINWHEEL
PIZZA SLICE
PIZZA TOPPINGS
PLANETS #1
PLANETS #2
PLIERS
POINSETTA
POLAR BEAR
POLICE CAR
POLICEMAN
POPCORN
PROTRACTOR
PTERODACTYL
PUMPKIN
PUMPKIN #1A

PUMPKIN #1A WITH FACE

PUMPKIN #18B
PUMPKIN #18B

PUMPKIN #1B NO FACE

PUMPKIN PATCH

PUMPKIN WITH A FACE
PUMPKIN, JACK O LANTERN

PUMPKINS, TINY

PUPPET FINGER HOLES

PUSSY WILLOW
PUZZLE
PUZZLE #3
PUZZLE PIECE
PUZZLE PIECE
PUZZLE PIECE
PUZZLE PIECE
PUZZLE PIECE
PUZZLE PIECE
PYRAMID 3-D
PYRAMID 3-D
QUEEN

QUILT DESIGN/DIAMOND
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DD

XL

XL
XL

XL
XL

XL
XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL
TINY

XL

XL

XL

XL

214
260
43B
614
184A
366
1A
265A
613
46A
47A
422
61A
161A
297
368
258A
291
148
550
17A
175
249
62A
176
207A
80
116A
491
319
377
315
53A
576
583
587
588
589
302A
367
111A
477
56A



QUILT DESIGN/HEART
RABBIT

RABBIT #2

RABBIT #2

RABBIT #5

RABBIT #6
RAILROAD CROSSING
RAILROAD TRACK
RAILROAD TRACK #1
RAINBOOTS
RAINBOW
RAINDROPS
RAINDROPS
RAINDROPS (BB)
RATTLE

RATTLE, BABY

READ BOOKMARK

READ WITH BOOK, WORD
READ, WORD WITH BOOK

READER, FROG
RECTANGLE
RECTANGLE

RECTANGLES, SAMPLER, (2)

RECYCLE SYMBOL
REINDEER

RHOMBI, TINY
RHOMBUS

RHOMBUS

RIBBON, AWARENESS

RIBBON, BREAST CANCER

RING

ROAD

ROBOT

ROBOT

ROCKET SHIP
ROCKETSHIP
ROCKETSHIP
ROCKING HORSE
ROSE #1, FLOWER
ROSE #1, FLOWER
ROSE, FLOWER
RUNNER, MAN
SAILBOAT
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XL

DD
DD
DD

XL

XL

XL

XL
XL
XL
XL
TINY

XL
XL

XL
DD

XL
XL

XL

313
56
105
20A
434
435
12B
51B
28B
441
58A
213
512
299A
454
454
552
580
285A
619

201A
21A

39A

26A

289

202A
229A
394
178A
368
84
232A
319A
224
596
23
663
75A
481
296
39



SAILBOAT
SAILING SHIP
SAILING SHIP
SANDAL, SHOE
SANTA HEAD
SANTA'S HEAD
SATURDAY, WORD
SAW

SAXAPHONE
SCALES OF JUSTICE
SCALLOP BORDER
SCARECROW
SCHOOL BELL
SCHOOL BUS
SCHOOL BUS #1A
SCHOOL HOUSE
SCHOOL HOUSE
SCHOOL HOUSE #1 (DOORS OPEN)
SCISSORS

SCREW DRIVER
SCROLL

SEA HORSE

SEA OTTER

SEAL

SENSES, HEAR, SEE AND SMELL
SENSES, TASTE AND TOUCH
SEPTEMBER, WORD
SHAMROCK
SHAMROCK
SHAMROCK
SHAMROCK

SHARK

SHELL #1

SHELL #2

SHIELDS, BADGES
SHIP, SAILING
SHIP, SAILING
SHOE, SANDAL
SHOE, TENNIS
SHOE, TENNIS #1A
SHOE, TENNIS SHOE
SHOPPING BAG
SHOPPING CART
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DD

XL
DD
XL

XL

XL

XL

DD

XL

XL
XL
XL

475
236
475
483
606
36
648
423
277
128A
1B
255A
316
49
264A
51
248
298A
395
426
127A
480
424
641
378
388
71B
81
178
247
29A
180
369
382
627
236
475
483
185
185
227A
42A
91A



SHOVEL

SIGN LANGUAGE - DON'T FORGET
SIGN LANGUAGE - I LOVE YOU
SIGN LANGUAGE, OKAY
SIGN LANGUAGE, THUMBS UP
SIGNAL

SKATE, INLINE

SKELETON PARTS #1
SKELETON PARTS #2
SKELETON PARTS #3
SKTIER

SLEIGH

SLIDE

SNAKE #2
SNAKE/CATERPILLAR BODY
SNAKE/CATERPILLAR HEAD
SNAKE/CATERPILLAR HEAD
SNAKE/CATERPILLAR TAIL
SNOW GLOBE

SNOW GLOBE CHARACTERS
SNOWFLAKE

SNOWFLAKE

SNOWFLAKE #1
SNOWFLAKE #1
SNOWFLAKE #2
SNOWFLAKE #2
SNOWFLAKE #3
SNOWFLAKE #3
SNOWFLAKE #4
SNOWFLAKES, TINY
SNOWMAN

SNOWMAN

SNOWMAN

SNOWMAN #1

SNOWMAN, COUNTRY
SNOWMAN, COUNTRY
SOCCER BALL

SOCCER BALL #2

SOCCER PLAYER, GIRL
SOCCERBALL

SOLDIER

SOLDIER, TOY

SOMBRERO
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DD
XL

XL
XL

XL

XL
XL

XL
XL
XL
XL
TINY
XL
XL

XL
XL
XL
XL

XL

425
318
241
524
525
14B
304
124A
125A
126A
531
21
129A
379
76
73
74
75
291A
292A
568
658
226
112A
227
113A
446
176A
274A
490
71
155A
8A
246
473
212A
309A
296A
453
612
157A
314
119A



SOUTH AMERICA
SPACE SHUTTLE
SPACE SHUTTLE
SPACESHIP

SPARKY THE FIRE DOG

SPEECH BUBBLES
SPIDER

SPIDER

SPIDER WEB

SPIDER WEB

SPIDER WEB
SPINNERS 3"
SPIRAL

SPIRAL

SPLIT RAIL

SPOON, KNIFE
SPORTS

SPRING, WORD
SQUARE

SQUARE

SQUARES 1", TINY
SQUIRREL

STAR #1B

STAR #1B

STAR #1B

STAR OF DAVID
STAR, PUFFY, CLEAR
STAR, BOOKMARK
STAR, PUFFY
STARBURST
STARBURST
STARFISH

STARS

STARS, TINY
STATUE OF LIBERTY
STATUE OF LIBERTY
STATUE OF LIBERTY

STEGOSAURUS, DINOSAUR

STETHOSCOPE
STINGRAY

STOCKING, CHRISTMAS

STOP SIGN
STRAWBERRY

REVISED DECEMBER 2022

XL

XL

DD

DD

XL
TINY

XL

XL

DD

XL

XL

XL
DD

209
427
659
224
380
234
182
595
348
554
120A
179
370
35A
568
13
248
635

200A
285
70
98
245
87A
104
515
1332
381
192
27A
371
298
27
183
657
210A
149
88A
428
70A
13B
55



STREET SIGN
SUITCASE

SUMMER, WORD

SUN

SUN

SUN

SUN #1C

SUN WITH FACE
SUNDAY, WORD
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNGLASSES

SUPER, WORD
SUPERHERO
SUPERHERO

SWAN

SWING SET

TAG

TAGS (2)

TAJ MAHAL

TANGRAM

TANGRAM
TANK CAR, TRAIN
TEAPOT

TEDDY BEAR

TEDDY BEAR

TEDDY BEAR #1C

TEDDY BEAR #2, SOLID
TEDDY BEAR #3, STANDING
TEDDY BEAR #3, STANDING
TEDDY BEAR, BOOKMARK
TEDDY BEAR, OPEN STOMACH
TEE PEE

TEETH

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE, CELLPHONE
TELEPHONE, HANDSET
TELESCOPE
TELEVISION

TENNIS SHOE

TENNIS SHOE #1A
TENNIS SHOE #2
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DD

XL

DD

XL

XL

XL

XL

TINY
DD
XL

XL

TINY

XL

XL

118
590
634
45
584
297A
244
665
588
253
37A
372
570
629
630
181
130A
444
535
78A
184
28A
95
267
28
3B
52A
110
309
273A
30
59
91
599
61
181A
384
292
385
63
439
185
227A



TEST TUBE
THANKS
THERMOMETER
THURSDAY, WORD
TICKETS

TIE

TODDLER
TOMATO
TOMATO
TOOLS - PLTERS
TOOLS - SAW

TOOLS - SCREWDRIVER

TOOLS - WRENCH
TOOTH

TOOTH AND TOOTHBRUSH

TOOTHPASTE

TOP HAT

TOP WHEEL

TORCH

TOTEM POLE
TOUCAN

TOW TRUCK

TOWEL

TRAGEDY MASK
TRAIN, BOXCAR
TRAIN, BOXCAR
TRAIN, CABOOSE
TRAIN, CABOOSE
TRAIN, HAPPY
TRAIN, LOCOMOTIVE
TRAIN, LOCOMOTIVE
TRAIN, TANK CAR
TRAIN, ZOO CAR
TRAIN, ZOO CAR
TRAIN. TANK CAR
TRAPEZOID
TRAPEZOID
TRAPEZOID
TREASURE CHEST
TREE

TREE BRANCH, LEFT
TREE BRANCH, RIGHT
TREE TRUNK
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XL
DD

XL

XL
XL

DD

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL
XL

XL
XL
XL

532
336
180A
628
465
T7A
547
283
343
422
423
426
429
187
398
393
159A
32A
295
338
303
265
456
153A
94
222A
93
221A
661
96
223A
224A
302
225A
95

286
203A
31A
88
132A
131A
133A



TREE, BARE

TREE, CHRISTMAS
TREE, CHRISTMAS
TREE, CHRISTMAS
TREE, PALM

TREE, TALL PINE
TREE, TALL PINE

TREE, WEEPING WILLOW

TREES

TRIANGLE
TRIANGLE
TRIANGLES
TROJAN, MASCOTT
TROPHY

TRUCK, PICK-UP
TRUCK, TOWTRUCK
TRUMPET
T-SHIRT
T-SHIRT
T-SHIRT

TUBA

TUESDAY, WORD
TUGBOAT

TULIP

TULIP CARD
TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY #2
TURKEY AND PLATTER
TURTLE

TURTLE #1A
TYRANNASAURUS
UMBRELLA
UMBRELLA
UMBRELLA
UMBRELLA
UMBRELLA
UMBRELLA
UMBRELLA, BEACH
UNICORN

USA, WORD
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XL

XL

XL
XL
DD

XL

XL

XL
XL
DD

XL

XL
XL
XL

XL

TINY

XL
XL

137A
38
254
71A
216
391
117A
194A
47B

204A
287
386
186
390
265
217A
594
662
174A
213A
60B
188
72
59A
67
243
551
18A
156A
122A
269
123A
20
35
242
651
653
267A
38A
457
33
25



USA, WORD

VAN, MINIVAN
VASE

VILLAGE

VIOLIN

VISOR

VOLCANO

WAGON, COVERED
WAGON, COVERED
WASHINGTON, GEORGE
WASHINGTON, GEORGE
WATCH

WATER LILLY
WATERING CAN
WATERMELON
WAVE

WAVES

WEDDING BELLS
WEDDING CAKE
WEDNESDAY, WORD
WELCOME, WORD
WELL

WHALE
WHEELCHAIR
WHITE HOUSE
WIND

WINDMILL #2
WINTER, WORD
WISHING WELL
WITCH

WITCH ON BROOM
WIZARD

WOMAN

WOMAN

WOMAN

WORD, 100TH DAY

WORD, BACK TO SCHOOL
WORD, BACK TO SCHOOL

WORD, BIRTHDAY
WORD, CLASS OF
WORD, DADDY
WORD, DECEMBER
WORD, FALL
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XL

DD

XL
XL

XL

XL
DD
DD
XL
XL
DD
XL
XL

XL

XL

XL
XL

XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL

DD

163A
346
506
42B
397
34A
220A
470
471
65
82A
189
339
466
121A
44B
45B
272A
195A
61B
300A
218A
190
433
114A
445
211A
637
218A
30A
50
141A
299
545
315A
286A
581
303A
86A
301A
387
748
636



WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,
WORD,

FEBRUARY
FRIDAY
GREAT

HAPPY

HAPPY BIRTHDAY
ILOVEYOU
JANUARY
JULY/AUGUST
LOVE
MARCH/APRIL
MAY/JUNE
MOMMY
MONDAY
NOVEMBER
OCTOBER
PEACE

READ W/BOOK
READ WITH BOOK
SATURDAY
SEPTEMBER
SPRING
SUMMER
SUNDAY
SUPER
THANKS
THURSDAY
TUESDAY

USA

USA
WEDNESDAY
WELCOME
WINTER
wWOow

WOW, WORD
WRENCH
XYLOPHONE

YO-YO
ZEBRA
ZIPPER

Z0O CAR, TRAIN
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DD
DD

XL

DD

DD

DD
DD

DD
DD
DD
XL
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
XL
DD
XL

DD
DD

678
638
569
85A
607
467
668
70B
543
688
698
396
598
73B
72B
564
285A
580
648
71B
635
634
588
570
336
628
608
25
163A
61B
300A
637
548
548
429
443
356
468
484
302
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3-D DIE CUTS

BAG #1 DD 17B
BAG #2 XL 3A
BAG #3 XL 287A
BAG #6 XL 263A
BOX XL 317A
BOX #1 133
BOX #2 XL 179A
BOX #29 XL 262A
BOX #4A XL 93A
BOX #48B XL 94A
BOX #5 XL 96A
BOX #6 XL 95A
BOX #7 XL 97A
BOX, DOOR HANGER XL 148A
BOX, MILK CARTON XL 327A
BOX, TAKEOUT XL 243A
CARD/TULIP 3-D XL 59A
CONE 3-D 361
CONE 3-D XL 101A
CUBE 3-D 362
CUBE 3-D XL 102A
CUBE 3-D XL 13A
CYLINDER 3-D 363
CYLINDER 3-D XL 103A
PYRAMID 3-D 367
PYRAMID 3-D XL 111A
ANIMALS & BIRDS

ALLIGATOR 117
BAT, ANIMAL 122
BEAR 327
BEAR #2, SOLID 110
BEAR MASK XL 256A
BEAR, OPEN STOMACH 59
BEAR, TEDDY TINY 28
BEAR, TEDDY DD 3B
BEAR, TEDDY #1C XL 52A
BEAR, TEDDY #2, SOLID 110
BEAR, TEDDY #3, STANDING XL 273A
BEAVER 273
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BIRD 640
BIRD #1 123
BIRD #1 274
BIRD #3 89
BIRD #4, DOVE 124
BIRD OF PARADISE 216
BIRD, CARDINAL 460
BIRD, PARAKEET 353
BIRD, QUAIL 486
BUFFALO 462
BUNNY 501
BUNNY XL 239A
BUNNY MASK XL 240A
CAMEL 135
CARDINAL, BIRD 460
CHICK 44
CHICKEN (BB) 504
CHIPMUNK 416
cOW 142
COW/CALF 360
CRAB 143
DIORAMA/ANIMALS DD 378
DIORAMA/BIRD DD 31B
DOG, BEAGLE 624
DOG, BULLDOG 540
DOG, PUPPY 351
DOG, SCOTTIE 17
DOLPHIN 150
DONKEY 307
DONKEY 328
DONKEY XL 289A
DRAGON 151
DRAGON #2 XL 74A
DUCK 153
DUCK 496
DUCK TOY 652
EAGLE, BALD 617
ELEPHANT 237
ELEPHANT 495
ELEPHANT XL 241A
ELEPHANT #1 XL 288A
ELEPHANT #2 375
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FISH 539
FISH XL 305A
FISH #2 106
FISH #4 404
FISH #5 487
FISH #6 503
FISH , FANCY 349
FLAMINGO 270
FROG 162
FROG 499
FROG #2 268
FROG #2 XL 89A
FROG, BOOKMARK 312
FROG, LEAPING 402
FROG, READER 619
FROGS TINY 601
GECKO 392
GIRAFFE 163
GOAT 330
GOAT XL 158A
GOO0SE 9
GORILLA 553
HAMSTER 347
HEN 326
HIPPOPOTAMUS 418
HIPPOPOTAMUS 538
HORSE 259
HORSE, BRONCO 405
IGUANA 352
JELLYFISH 419
KANGAROO AND BABY XL 242A
KOALA 240
LAMB 166
LION #2 258
LION #2 308
MANATEE 420
MONKEY #3 400
MOUSE 261
OCTOPUS 22
OTTER 424
OWL #1 448
PANDA 177

REVISED DECEMBER 2022




PANTHER 498
PARAKEET 353
PELICAN 421
PENQUIN #2 48
PIG #2 282
POLAR BEAR XL 161A
RABBIT 56
RABBIT #2 105
RABBIT #2 XL 20A
RABBIT #5 434
RABBIT #6 435
REINDEER XL 26A
SEA HORSE 480
SEA OTTER 424
SEAL 641
SHARK 180
SNAKE #2 379
SNAKE/CATERPILLAR BODY 76
SNAKE/CATERPILLAR HEAD 73
SNAKE/CATERPILLAR HEAD 74
SNAKE/CATERPILLAR TAIL 75
SQUIRREL 70
STARFISH 371
STINGRAY 428
SWAN 181
TOUCAN 303
TURTLE 269
TURTLE #1A XL 123A
UNICORN 33
WHALE 190
ZEBRA 468
BUILDINGS & LANDMARKS

CITY HALL XL 146 A
EIFFEL TOWER XL 48A
HOUSE 323
HOUSE #2 XL 165A
HOUSE #3 XL 166A
HOUSE #4 XL 167A
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HOUSE #5 XL 168A
HOUSE (DOORS OPEN) 164
LIGHTHOUSE XL 250A
SCHOOL HOUSE 51
SCHOOL HOUSE 248
SCHOOL HOUSE #1 (DOORS

OPEN) XL 298A
STATUE OF LIBERTY 183
STATUE OF LIBERTY 657
STATUE OF LIBERTY XL 210A
TAJ MAHAL XL 78A
VILLAGE DD 428
WHITE HOUSE XL 114A
WINDMILL #2 XL 211A
DINOSAURS

DINOSAUR, BOOKMARK 129
DINOSAUR, BRONTOSAURUS 57
DINOSAUR, BRONTOSAURUS | XL 196A
DINOSAUR, PTERODACTYL 148
DINOSAUR, PTERODACTYL XL 199A
DINOSAUR, STEGOSAURUS 149
DINOSAUR, STEGOSAURUS XL 197A
DINOSAUR, TYRANNOSAURUS 20
DINOSAUR, TYRANNOSAURUS | XL 198A
DINOSAUR, VELOCIRAPTOR 344
FLOWERS & PLANTS

CACTUS 134
DAISY 147
DAILSY #2, FLOWER 403
EASTER LILLY 450
FLOWER 509
FLOWER 560
FLOWER 565
FLOWER #1A 62
FLOWER #18B XL 259A
FLOWER #3, Tiny TINY 8
FLOWER #4 XL 260A
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FLOWER PARTS XL 154A
FLOWER POT 220
FLOWER POT XL 304A
FLOWER, ANTHURIUM 218
FLOWER, CARNATION 452
FLOWER, CAT TAILS 376
FLOWER, DAFFODIL 219
FLOWER, DAISY 403
FLOWER, DOGWOOD 600
FLOWER, EASTER LILY 450
FLOWER, IRIS 221
FLOWER, PANSY 365
FLOWER, POPPY 451
FLOWER, PUSSY WILLOW 377
FLOWER, ROSE 481
FLOWER, ROSE 663
FLOWER, ROSE XL 75A
FLOWER, ROSE XL 226A
FLOWER, STACKING 622
FLOWER, SUNFLOWER 253
FLOWER, SUNFLOWER XL 37A
FLOWER, TULIP XL 237A
FLOWER, WATER LILLY 339
FLOWERS TINY 541
FLOWERS DD 278
FLOWERS #3, TINY TINY 158
PUSSY WILLOW 377
ROSE #1, FLOWER 663
ROSE #1, FLOWER XL 75A
ROSE, FLOWER 481
SUNFLOWER 253
SUNFLOWER XL 37A
TULIP 72
WATER LILLY 339
FOOD

BANANA 42
BROCCOLI 359
BURGER 523
CORN EAR/VEGETABLE GROUP 141
CUPCAKE 494
CUPCAKE XL 43A
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DAIRY GROUP 200
FISH/MEAT GROUP 202
FOOD PLATE, MY PLATE XL 308A
FOOD PYRAMID TINY | 555
FOOD PYRAMID TINY | 556
FOOD PYRAMID TINY | 557
FOOD PYRAMID #2 (NEW) XL 2444
FOOD PYRAMID (OLD) XL 23A
FRENCH FRIES 649
FRUIT GROUP 201
GRAIN GROUP 199
GRAPES 41
HOT DOG 559
MUSHROOMS 170
PEACH 53
PEANUT 389
PEAR 43
PINEAPPLE 366
PIZZA SLICE XL 265A
PIZZA TOPPINGS 613
POPCORN XL 258A
STRAWBERRY 55
TOMATO 283
TOMATO 343
WATERMELON XL 121A
GEOGRAPHICAL

AFRICA 203
ANTARCTICA 204
ASIA 205
AUSTRALIA 206
DESERT DD 40B
DIORAMA/MOUNTAIN DD 398
DIORAMA/PLAIN DD 308
DIORAMA/RAINFOREST DD 328
EUROPE 207
GREEK RUINS XL 106A
NEW JERSEY 79
NEW JERSEY XL 19A
NORTH AMERICA 208
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SOUTH AMERICA 209
VOLCANO XL 220A
HOLIDAYS

CHRISTMAS

ANGEL 85
ANGEL 320
ANGEL 508
ANGEL XL 136A
ANGEL XL 66A
CANDY CANE 225
CANDY CANE 660
CANDY CANE XL 284A
CAROLERS XL 143A
CHRISTMAS CAROLERS XL 143A
CHRISTMAS HORN XL 9A
CHRISTMAS LIGHT 228
CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT 338
CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT #1 97
CHRISTMAS STOCKING XL 70A
CHRISTMAS TREE 38
CHRISTMAS TREE #1 254
CHRISTMAS TREE #2 XL 71A
CHRISTMAS WREATH XL 15A
ELF, BOOKMARK 358
GINGERBREAD GIRL 608
GINGERBREAD HOUSE XL 151A
GINGERBREAD MAN 18
GINGERBREAD MAN XL 281A
HOLLY 87
HOLLY DD 58
ORNAMENT 97
ORNAMENT 338
POINSETTA XL 61A
REINDEER XL 26A
SANTA HEAD 606
SANTA'S HEAD 36
SLEIGH 21
SNOW GLOBE XL 291A
SNOW GLOBE CHARACTERS XL 292A
SNOWFLAKE 568
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SNOWFLAKE 658
SNOWFLAKE #1 226
SNOWFLAKE #1 XL 112A
SNOWFLAKE #2 227
SNOWFLAKE #2 XL 113A
SNOWFLAKE #3 446
SNOWFLAKE #3 XL 176A
SNOWFLAKE #4 XL 274A
SNOWFLAKES, TINY TINY 490
SNOWMAN 71
SNOWMAN XL 155A
SNOWMAN XL 8A
SNOWMAN #1 246
SNOWMAN, COUNTRY 473
SNOWMAN, COUNTRY XL 212A
STOCKING, CHRISTMAS XL 70A
TREE, CHRISTMAS 38
TREE, CHRISTMAS 254
TREE, CHRISTMAS XL 71A
HALLOWEEN

CAT, HALLOWEEN 78
CALDRON/POT OF GOLD XL 14A
GHOST 40
GHOST TINY 536
GHOST XL 51A
GHOST, BOOKMARK 130
HOUSE, HAUNTED XL 79A
SKELETON PARTS #1 XL 124A
SKELETON PARTS #2 XL 125A
SKELETON PARTS #3 XL 126A
WITCH XL 30A
WITCH ON BROOM 50
HANNUKAH

DREIDEL 275
MENORAH XL 25A
STAR OF DAVID 104
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HALLOWEEN

CALDRON/POT OF GOLD XL 14A
HALLOWEEN CAT 78
PUMPKIN 550
PUMPKIN #1A XL 17A
PUMPKIN #1A WITH FACE 175
PUMPKIN #1B 249
PUMPKIN #1B XL 62A
PUMPKIN #1B NO FACE 176
PUMPKIN PATCH XL 207A
PUMPKIN WITH A FACE 80
PUMPKIN, JACK O LANTERN XL 116A
PUMPKINS, TINY TINY 491
ST. PATRICK'S DAY

CALDRON/POT OF 60OLD XL 14A
LEPRECHAUN 324
SHAMROCK 81
SHAMROCK 178
SHAMROCK 247
SHAMROCK XL 29A
THANKSGIVING

ACORN 115
CORNUCOPIA / HORN OF

PLENTY XL 72A
HORN OF PLENTY/CORNUCOPIA | XL 72A
INDIAN/NATIVE AMERICAN 60
NATIVE AMERICAN 60
NATIVE AMERICAN HEAD 215
NATIVE AMERICAN MAN 414
NATIVE AMERICAN WOMAN 413
PILGRIM HAT XL 64A
PILGRIM MAN 214
PILGRIM WOMAN 260
PUMPKIN 550
PUMPKIN #1A XL 17A
PUMPKIN #1A WITH FACE 175
PUMPKIN #1B 249
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PUMPKIN #18B XL 62A
PUMPKIN #1B NO FACE 176
PUMPKIN PATCH XL 207A
PUMPKIN WITH A FACE 80
PUMPKIN, JACK O LANTERN XL 116A
PUMPKINS, TINY TINY | 491
SCARECROW XL 255A
TURKEY 67
TURKEY 243
TURKEY 551
TURKEY XL 18A
TURKEY #2 XL 156 A
TURKEY AND PLATTER XL 122A
VALENTINE'S DAY

CUPID 146
CUPID XL 164A
HEART 602
HEART 620
HEART #1A (2 PARTS) XL 10A
HEART #18B 474
HEART #1B, SOLID 112
HEART #2 XL 54A
HEART, CLEAR CROP 519
HEARTS DD 48B
HEARTS DD 578
HEARTS #1A (2 PARTS) 64
HEARTS, TINY 12
INSECTS

ANT 310
BEE 271
BEE 401
BEE 582
BEETLE, BUG 345
BUG, BEETLE 345
BUTTERFLY 68
BUTTERFLY 69
BUTTERFLY 256
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BUTTERFLY 374
BUTTERFLY 497
BUTTERFLY XL 115A
BUTTERFLY XL 238A
BUTTERFLY DD 26B
BUTTERFLY XL 36A
CATERPILLAR XL 65A
CATERPILLAR/SNAKE BODY 76
CATERPILLAR/SNAKE HEAD 73
CATERPILLAR/SNAKE HEAD 74
CATERPILLAR/SNAKE TAIL 75
DRAGON FLY 430
DRAGONFLY 643
GRASSHOPPER 329
GRASSHOPPER 528
LADY BUG 165
MOSQUITO 399
SPIDER 182
SPIDER 595
SPIDER WEB 348
SPIDER WEB 554
SPIDER WEB XL 120A
LETTERS & NUMBER STYLES

11/4" Vagabond

2" Block

3" Circus

4" Block

4" D'Nealian

4" Lollipop

5" Tall & Thin

8" Block

8" Vagabond

MATH & SHAPES

FRACTION 1", FRINGE SET #1 335
FRACTION 1/16, FRINGE SET #1 331
FRACTION 1/2, FRINGE SET #1 334
FRACTION 1/4, FRINGE SET #1 333
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FRACTION 1/8, FRINGE SET #1 332
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/2 198
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/3 194
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/4 193
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/5 197
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/6 195
FRACTION CIRCLE 1/8 196
FRACTION FRINGE 1/16 XL 323A
FRACTION FRINGE 1/2 XL 325A
FRACTION FRINGE 1/4 XL 322A
FRACTION FRINGE 1/8 XL 321A
FRACTION FRINGE WHOLE XL 324A
HEPTAGON 577
HEPTAGON XL 269A
HEXAGON XL 266A
HEXAGON 558
HEXAGONS, TINY TINY 290
MATH SIGN #2 211
MATH SIGNS 191
MATH SIGNS DD 168
NUMBER SIGN (#) 284
OCTAGON 533
OCTAGON XL 270A
OVAL 6
OVAL XL 206A
PARALLELOGRAMS 1" TINY TINY 288
PENTAGON 578
PENTAGON XL 268A
PT MATH SIGN 3" 469
PROTRACTOR 291
RECTANGLE 5
RECTANGLE XL 201A
RECTANGLES, SAMPLER, (2) XL 21A
RHOMBT, TINY TINY 289
RHOMBUS 7
RHOMBUS XL 202A
SQUARE 1
SQUARE XL 200A
SQUARES 1", TINY TINY 285
TANGRAM 184
TANGRAM XL 28A
TRAPEZOID 4
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TRAPEZOID 286
TRAPEZOID XL 203A
TRIANGLE 2
TRIANGLE XL 204A
TRIANGLES 287
WORDS

100TH DAY XL 286A
BACK TO SCHOOL 581
BACK TO SCHOOL XL 303A
BIRTHDAY XL 86A
CLASS OF XL 301A
DADDY 387
DECEMBER DD 748
FALL 636
FEBRUARY DD 678
FRIDAY DD 638
GREAT 569
HAPPY XL 85A
HAPPY BIRTHDAY 607
ILOVE YOU 467
JANUARY DD 668
JULY/AUGUST DD 708
LOVE 543
MARCH/APRIL DD 688
MAY/JUNE DD 698
MOMMY 396
MONDAY DD 598
NOVEMBER DD 73B
OCTOBER DD 728B
PEACE 564
READ W/BOOK XL 285A
READ WITH BOOK 580
SATURDAY DD 648
SEPTEMBER DD 71B
SPRING 635
SUMMER 634
SUNDAY DD 588
SUPER 570
THANKS 336
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THURSDAY DD 628
TUESDAY DD 608
USA 25
USA XL 163A
WEDNESDAY DD 61B
WELCOME XL 300A
WINTER 637
wWOow DD 548
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